Features
• ESCC qualified
• 18 V absolute maximum ratings
• 3 V to 15 V operating voltage
• Hermetic packages
• Rad-hard 100 krad (Si) TID
• SEL immune up to 119 MeV.cm²/mg
• SEU immune up to 119 MeV.cm²/mg

Package information
DB5210 - Rev 2 page 17/28
7 Ordering information
Table 15. Ordering information
ST part number ESCC part
number Quality level Package Finishing Marking (1) Packing Mass g
HCC4001BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4001BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4001BKG 920104101 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920104101 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4001BKT 920104102 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920104102 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4001BDG 920104103 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920104103 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4001BDT 920104104 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920104104 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4002BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4002BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4002BKG 920104201 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920104201 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4002BKT 920104202 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920104202 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4002BDG 920104203 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920104203 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4002BDT 920104204 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920104204 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4011BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4011BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4011BKG 920104301 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920104301 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4011BKT 920104302 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920104302 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4011BDG 920104303 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920104303 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4011BDT 920104304 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920104304 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4013BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4013BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4013BKG 920302301 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920302301 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4013BKT 920302302 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920302302 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4013BDG 920302303 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920302303 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4013BDT 920302304 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920302304 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4014BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4014BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4014BKG 930601401 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 930601401 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4014BKT 930601402 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 930601402 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4014BDG 930601408 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 930601408 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4014BDT 930601409 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 930601409 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4015BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4015BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4015BKG 930601501 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 930601501 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4015BKT 930601502 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 930601502 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4015BDG 930601508 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 930601508 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4015BDT 930601509 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 930601509 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4017BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4017BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4017BKG 920402001 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920402001 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4017BKT 920402002 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920402002 Strip pack 0.50
HCC40xxB, HCC45xxB
Ordering information
DB5210 - Rev 2 page 18/28
ST part number ESCC part
number Quality level Package Finishing Marking (1) Packing Mass g
HCC4018BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4018BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4018BKG 920402101 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920402101 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4018BKT 920402102 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920402102 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4019BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4019BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4019BKG 920205101 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920205101 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4019BKT 920205102 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920205102 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4020BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4020BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4020BKG 920402201 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920402201 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4020BKT 920402202 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920402202 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4021BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4021BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4021BKG 930601601 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 930601601 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4021BKT 930601602 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 930601602 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4022BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4022BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4022BKG 920402301 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920402301 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4022BKT 920402302 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920402302 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4024BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4024BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4024BKG 920402401 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920402401 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4024BKT 920402402 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920402402 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4024BDG 920402403 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920402403 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4024BDT 920402404 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920402404 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4027BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4027BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4027BKG 920302201 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920302201 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4027BKT 920302202 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920302202 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4027BDG 920302208 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920302208 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4027BDT 920302209 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920302209 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4028BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4028BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4028BKG 920501001 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920501001 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4028BKT 920501002 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920501002 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4029BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4029BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4029BKG 920402501 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920402501 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4029BKT 920402502 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920402502 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4029BDG 920402508 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920402508 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4029BDT 920402509 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920402509 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4030BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4030BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4030BKG 920104701 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920104701 Strip pack 0.48
HCC40xxB, HCC45xxB
Ordering information
DB5210 - Rev 2 page 19/28
ST part number ESCC part
number Quality level Package Finishing Marking (1) Packing Mass g
HCC4030BKT 920104702 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920104702 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4030BDG 920104703 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920104703 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4030BDT 920104704 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920104704 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4040BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4040BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4040BKG 920402601 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920402601 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4040BKT 920402602 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920402602 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4040BDG 920402608 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920402608 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4040BDT 920402609 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920402609 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4041UBK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4041UBK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4041UBKG 920204001 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920204001 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4041UBKT 920204002 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920204002 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4043BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4043BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4043BKG 920204201 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920204201 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4043BKT 920204202 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920204202 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4043BDG 920204208 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920204208 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4043BDT 920204209 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920204209 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4046BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4046BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4046BKG 920204401 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920204401 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4046BKT 920204402 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920204402 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4046BDG 920204408 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920204408 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4046BDT 920204409 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920204409 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4047BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4047BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4047BKG 920700301 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920700301 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4047BKT 920700302 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920700302 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4047BDG 920700303 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920700303 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4047BDT 920700304 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920700304 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4049UBK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4049UBK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4049UBKG 920204501 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920204501 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4049UBKT 920204502 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920204502 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4049UBDG 920204508 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920204508 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4049UBDT 920204509 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920204509 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4050BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4050BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4050BKG 920204601 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920204601 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4050BKT 920204602 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920204602 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4050BDG 920204608 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920204608 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4050BDT 920204609 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920204609 Strip pack 1.40
HCC40xxB, HCC45xxB
Ordering information
DB5210 - Rev 2 page 20/28
ST part number ESCC part
number Quality level Package Finishing Marking (1) Packing Mass g
HCC4051BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4051BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4051BKG 920204701 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920204701 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4051BKT 920204702 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920204702 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4051BDG 920204708 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920204708 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4051BDT 920204709 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920204709 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4052BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4052BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4052BKG 920204801 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920204801 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4052BKT 920204802 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920204802 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4052BDG 920204808 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920204808 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4052BDT 920204809 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920204809 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4053BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4053BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4053BKG 920204901 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920204901 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4053BKT 920204902 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920204902 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4053BDG 920204908 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920204908 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4053BDT 920204909 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920204909 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4060BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4060BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4060BKG 920405201 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920405201 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4060BKT 920405202 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920405202 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4063BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4063BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4063BKG 920900101 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920900101 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4063BKT 920900102 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920900102 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4063BDG 920900108 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920900108 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4063BDT 920900109 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920900109 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4066BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4066BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4066BKG 940800501 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 940800501 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4066BKT 940800502 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 940800502 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4066BDG 940800503 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 940800503 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4066BDT 940800504 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 940800504 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4067BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-24 Gold HCC4067BK1 Strip pack 1.50
HCC4067BKG 940800901 ESCC Flat-24 Gold 940800901 Strip pack 1.50
HCC4067BKT 940800902 ESCC Flat-24 Solder dip 940800902 Strip pack 1.50
HCC4067BDG 940800903 ESCC DIL-24 Gold 940800903 Strip pack 2.10
HCC4067BDT 940800904 ESCC DIL-24 Solder dip 940800904 Strip pack 2.10
HCC4068BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4068BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4068BKG 920106101 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920106101 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4068BKT 920106102 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920106102 Strip pack 0.48
HCC40xxB, HCC45xxB
Ordering information
DB5210 - Rev 2 page 21/28
ST part number ESCC part
number Quality level Package Finishing Marking (1) Packing Mass g
HCC4069UBK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4069UBK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4069UBKG 940101001 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 940101001 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4069UBKT 940101002 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 940101002 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4070BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4070BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4070BKG 920104801 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920104801 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4070BKT 920104802 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920104802 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4070BDG 920104803 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920104803 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4070BDT 920104804 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920104804 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4071BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4071BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4071BKG 920106301 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920106301 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4071BKT 920106302 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920106302 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4071BDG 920106303 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920106303 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4071BDT 920106304 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920106304 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4072BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4072BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4072BKG 920108201 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920108201 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4072BKT 920108202 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920108202 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4072BDG 920108203 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920108203 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4072BDT 920108204 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920108204 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4073BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4073BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4073BKG 920106401 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920106401 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4073BKT 920106402 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920106402 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4073BDG 920106403 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920106403 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4073BDT 920106404 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920106404 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4075BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4075BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4075BKG 920106501 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920106501 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4075BKT 920106502 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920106502 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4077BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4077BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4077BKG 920105501 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920105501 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4077BKT 920105502 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920105502 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4077BDG 920105503 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920105503 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4077BDT 920105504 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920105504 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4081BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4081BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4081BKG 920105201 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 920105201 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4081BKT 920105202 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 920105202 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4081BDG 920105203 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 920105203 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4081BDT 920105204 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 920105204 Strip pack 1.26
HCC40xxB, HCC45xxB
Ordering information
DB5210 - Rev 2 page 22/28
ST part number ESCC part
number Quality level Package Finishing Marking (1) Packing Mass g
HCC4093BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC4093BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4093BKG 940900201 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 940900201 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4093BKT 940900202 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 940900202 Strip pack 0.48
HCC4093BDG 940900203 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 940900203 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4093BDT 940900204 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 940900204 Strip pack 1.26
HCC4094BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4094BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4094BKG 930602601 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 930602601 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4094BKT 930602602 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 930602602 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4094BDG 930602608 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 930602608 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4094BDT 930602609 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 930602609 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4098BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4098BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4098BKG 920600301 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920600301 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4098BKT 920600302 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920600302 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4098BDG 920600308 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920600308 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4098BDT 920600309 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920600309 Strip pack 1.40
HCC40103BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC40103BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC40103BKG 920403601 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920403601 Strip pack 0.50
HCC40103BKT 920403602 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920403602 Strip pack 0.50
HCC40106BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-14E Gold HCC40106BK1 Strip pack 0.48
HCC40106BKG 940900501 ESCC Flat-14E Gold 940900501 Strip pack 0.48
HCC40106BKT 940900502 ESCC Flat-14E Solder dip 940900502 Strip pack 0.48
HCC40106BDG 940900503 ESCC DIL-14 Gold 940900503 Strip pack 1.26
HCC40106BDT 940900504 ESCC DIL-14 Solder dip 940900504 Strip pack 1.26
HCC40109BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC40109BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC40109BKG 940700301 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940700301 Strip pack 0.50
HCC40109BKT 940700302 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 940700302 Strip pack 0.50
HCC40109BDG 940700308 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 940700308 Strip pack 1.40
HCC40109BDT 940700309 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 940700309 Strip pack 1.40
HCC40174BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC40174BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC40174BKG 920303801 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920303801 Strip pack 0.50
HCC40174BKT 920303802 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920303802 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4503BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4503BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4503BKG 940103001 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940103001 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4503BKT 940103002 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 940103002 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4503BDG 940103008 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 940103008 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4503BDT 940103009 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 940103009 Strip pack 1.40
HCC40xxB, HCC45xxB
Ordering information
DB5210 - Rev 2 page 23/28
ST part number ESCC part
number Quality level Package Finishing Marking (1) Packing Mass g
HCC4512BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4512BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4512BKG 940800601 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940800601 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4512BKT 940800602 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 940800602 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4514BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-24 Gold HCC4514BK1 Strip pack 1.50
HCC4514BKG 940801201 ESCC Flat-24 Gold 940801201 Strip pack 1.50
HCC4514BKT 940801202 ESCC Flat-24 Solder dip 940801202 Strip pack 1.50
HCC4514BDG 940801203 ESCC DIL-24 Gold 940801203 Strip pack 2.10
HCC4514BDT 940801204 ESCC DIL-24 Solder dip 940801204 Strip pack 2.10
HCC4516BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4516BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4516BKG 920404501 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920404501 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4516BKT 920404502 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920404502 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4520BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4520BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4520BKG 920402801 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920402801 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4520BKT 920402802 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920402802 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4538BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4538BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4538BKG 920700701 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 920700701 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4538BKT 920700702 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 920700702 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4538BDG 920700708 ESCC DIL-16 Gold 920700708 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4538BDT 920700709 ESCC DIL-16 Solder dip 920700709 Strip pack 1.40
HCC4555BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4555BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4555BKG 940801101 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940801101 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4555BKT 940801102 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 940801102 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4556BK1 - Engineering
Model Flat-16E Gold HCC4556BK1 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4556BKG 940802501 ESCC Flat-16E Gold 940802501 Strip pack 0.50
HCC4556BKT 940802502 ESCC Flat-16E Solder dip 940802502 Strip pack 0.50
1. Specific markings only. See section 8.1 for complete marking.
Note: Contact your ST representative for information about the specific conditions for other versions and for products
in die form.
HCC40xxB, HCC45xxB